FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 9-28-99



10-04-1999

If Commerce nark Office **ARK**



101160920

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	∑ Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Fluid Containment, Inc. 09 29 98		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Containment Solutions, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 5150 Jefferson Chemical Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Conroe	Texas 77301 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0/04/1999 MTHAI1 00000016 75516671		
FC:481 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0413**

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	618B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 937	-223-2050
Name [B. Joseph Schaeff	
Address (line 1)	Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Dayton Centre, Suite 500	
Address (line 3)	One South Main Street	
Address (line 4)	Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur including any attachments.	ment # 1
Enter either the		Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). on Number(s)
Number of F	Dronorties	
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	40.00
(2	Deposit Account Number:	#
OWE334T3		Yes No
To th attac indic	nd Signature we best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control that copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accontact the foregoing information is true and control that control the school of the sc	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed
	/	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0414



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FLUID CONTAINMENT, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9987495

DATE:

109-23-99 TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0415

2477576 8320

991394908

RECORDED: 09/28/1999